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CITY CLERK _ o
ATTN: CLAIMS . .
200 E WELLS ST, ROOM 205 '
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53233

(651 Wd 9-¥H 1D

TIUNYRTIM 2

RE: Our File No.:

. 00-601-282852-731

Our Insured: William J & Judi Janicek
.. Date of Loss: January 30, 2001
' Amt of Loss: $pending

" This letter is bemg submitted to you pursuant to. Sec -893.80 of Wisconsin State Statutes as a claim: -
.. due to an incident that occurred on January 30, - .2001;, mvolvmg a break in a city water main and.- ::
. ‘'subsequent sewer main collapse and American Fam1|y Insurance Company’s insured, William J & Jud
Jamcek The incident occurred on the street in front of 3661 S Alabama Ave., Milwaukee, WI 53207

As a result of the negligence of the City of Mllwaukee and lts actlons William & Judi Janicek’s home
insured by American Family Mutual Insurance Company was damaged in the reasonable -and -
necessary sum of $pend|ng ;

Pursuant to the policy of insurance existing between American Family and its insured, American Family
made payment of $pending and the insured incurred a deductible loss of $250.00

Pursuant to statute, American Family Mutual Insurance Company is presenting its claim for payment in
the amount of $pending.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at 262-784-2933, Ext. 48125
Respectfully,

MaryJ Sheetz

Property Claim Field Examiner
Milwaukee South Branch
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1-800-374-1111, Ext. 48125. ~<& 5
msheett @amfam.com sl
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March 6, 2001

NOTICE OF CLAIM

Name: ' American Family Mutual Insurance Company
P. O. Box 2927
Milwaukee, Wl 53201-2927

-"_fg ‘ii‘r..‘Date, of Accident/Loss: January 30, 2'00'1_}1“- R

Brief Facts of Accident/loss: City water main on-Alabama St. in front of our insured’s residence
~ failed/ruptured causing the city sewer main lateral to.collapse: This sewer main collapse in combination: ..
with the water main break caused water damage to our insured property. As of result of the citys
actions/inactions our insured sewer lateral has continued to be blocked causing additional damages.

Amount Claimed: - $pending

Signature:

Daytime Telephone No.:784-2983 Exi. 48125

Date: ~ March 6, 2001




00-601-282852-731

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
)SS
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE . )

I, Mary Sheetz, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that she/he is a
Property Claim Field Examiner employed with American Family Mutual Insurance Company, that |
have been involved in the investigation of the afore-described claim, that | have reviewed the foregoing
Notice of Claim and am familiar with the factual averments contained therein, ‘and that all such
statements and averments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and mformatlon based
upon my investigation and ad]ustment of the clalm referenced above. . :

d this.- 05 Az%g\mﬂzom
AU

Mary Sheétz - &,
Signature of Affiant

Personally appears before me this 05 day of March, 2001, the above administration of oath executed
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the truth and accuracy of the same;

;/—\ .
Notary Public, Staté of Wlsconsm
My Commission: < x M G /&’ ﬁ) 3

3 = I —————
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April 6,2001 ' ROMALD 9. LECRHARDT
' CITY CLERK
CITY CLERK
ATTN: CLAIMS

200 E WELLS ST, ROOM 205
MILWAUKEE, WI 53233

"RE: Our File No.: . 00-601-282852-731

Our Insured: William J & Judi Janicek
Date of Loss: . January 30, 2001
Amt. of Loss: - . $9,657.91

‘ T'hls.letter is being sent -Are"gardmg a follow up to our original notice that was: sent and received in the
City of Milwaukee, City Clerk’s office on March 6, 2001 by Ronald Leonhardt We now have completed
our settlement of this clalm and are mcludlng supporting documentation.. :: s .

As a result of the neghgence of the City of Mllwaukee and its actions, Wllllam : ,,_dl Janicek’s home
insured by American Famlly Mutual Insurance Company was damaged in. the reasonable and
necessary sum of $9,657. 91

Pursuant to the policy of insurance existing between American Family and its insured;. American Famlly :
made payment of $9,407. 91 and the insured incurred a deductible loss of $250.00.

Pursuant to statute, American Family Mutual Insurance Company is presenting its claim for payment in
the amount of $9,657.91.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at 262-784-2933, Ext. 48125.

Respectfully,

N

Mary J. Sheetz

Property Claim Field Examiner
Milwaukee South Branch
1-800-374-1111, Ext. 48125.
msheet1 @amfam.com

mjs




- PROPERTY STATEMENT OF CLAIM
Amer'ican Family Mutual Insurance Company

Claim Number: 00-801-282852-731
Policy Number: 48-B13961-01

Named Insured: William J & Judi Janicek
Deductible: $250.00

Property Description:  building and personal property

| state that on January 30, 2001, | suffered damage to my property located at 3661 S Alabama Ave,
Milwaukee, Wi 53207. The cause of the damage was City water main broke causing city sewer later to
break and water/sewage backed up into our home causing damages. The propenrty is titled in the name of
William & Judi Janicek and the lien holder is ABN Amro Mortgage Group Inc.

I have no other insurance covering this property, except policy number 48-B13961-01 issued by American
Family Mutual Insurance Company. | state that the damage for which claim is made was accidental and |
did not intentionally damage the property nor ask anyone to do so. | understand that it is a criminal
offense to lntentlonally damage my property for the purpose of presentmg a clalm against an insurance
company. L .

”; g “Total amount of Joss - $9,657.91
" Deductible $250.00
«.Total amount claimed $9,407.91

| agree that the company is subrogated, to the extent of its payment, to all rights of ‘recovery which | have
against any person or organization on account of this loss. | agree to execute’ any document, furnish any
information required by the company or do whatever else is necessary to secure and prosecute these
nghts and | empower the company to sue, compromise or settle in my name or otherwise.

Comments:
Actual Cash Value of loss after $250.00 deductible = $7091.33
pate__ 5~ \ D =0 \ (N Mb@m/\/l 0 AN]’L Signature A
: William Janicek
AWV A AN lN\Nﬂ/’L’ Signature

Judi Jéf)icek




SR T e ‘ ‘L R L American Famiy Insurance Group 5
 PERSONAL AND BUSINESS LINES SETTLEMENT REPORT

ATE OF LOSS - - DATE ASSIGNED CLAIMNUOMBER - - -~

*| January 30,2001~ 2-1-2001 00-601-282852-731° =
d ACT DATE UF REPURI ADJUSTEH
1-31-2001 - | February 1, 2001 Mary Sheetz
| ORIGIN OF LOSS : _ OFFICE
o glumbing overflow | Milwaukee
Gy = TYPE OF LOSS (PERID)
s ] . | 064
- WILLIAM J & JUDI JANICEK
3661 S ALABAMA AVE
- MILWAUKEE WI 53207
DESCRIPTION | TOTAL
1. Replacement of water heater and mitigation of water/mud in basement as completed by All 1,372.80
Plumbing and paid in full by insured v
2. % of film developing charges : 8.09 .
It Sub Total: .8 1,380.89 -
. | Deductible Amount: _$ 250.00 | -
" | TotalAmount: .~ $ 1713089 |
" mis Sl o

Stack No. 10882 Rev. 10/1584 : . Page 1ot 1




fBulldlng Estlmate

2/2/2001 11:01 20AM

William & Judi Janicek ' File #: janicek282652

3661 S, Alabama Ave ' Claim #: 00-601-282852-731
-, Milwaukee, W1 53207 ‘
Ad]uster' Mary Sheetz | Date of Loss: 1/30/2001
Company: . American Family Date Assigned:

o Date Inspected: 1/31/2001
'Phone: ’ :
Fax:

'Descrmtlon - _' Qty UM Unit Cost _Repl Cost Depr ACV

Basement

» Celllng 600.00 SF Floor 600 00 SF  Wall: 700.00 SF Perim: 100. 00 LF
Rectangular-Normal Ceiling 20°0" X 30'0" X 7°0"

Remé&Rein - Crown Molding 1"x3" 65.00  LF .66 36.30 36.30 .00

7+ Tear Out - Wall Paneling ' 280.00 SF . . 21 58.80 5880 - .. . 00
Replace - Wall Paneling : 350.00 SF-' - 7 . 167 584.50 58.45

Repair - Sheetrock Walls Taped 1/2" 1.00 MIN G +1125.00 125.00 00
ck Walls Taped 1/2" - 100 - MIN .- 12500 125.00 00 i1

MlnimUm charge for minimum drywall repair of 4’ from floor’ mclu‘ es drywall .seal, paint & texture.
-Tear Out - Pme Base Moldmg 1"X3" 52.00 el
eplace - Pme,Base Mold,lng 1"X3" '~ 54.60
“Clean - Concrete Block Walls o 700.00
‘Seal - Concrete Block Walls 700.00
‘Paint - Concrete Block Walls ' ~ 700.00
- 'Pamt Pole , 3.00
= inclues clean,seal and paint
~+ Clean - Concrete Floor 600.00
= Seal - Concrete Floor ' 600.00
- Paint - Concrete Floor- - ' : - 600.00 .. ¢i
= Move & Reset Contents : 4.00
’ Repair - Furnace : ' ' 1.00
e Open | 7 :
* Debris Removal 10 Yd Load 7 1.00

" Totals for Basement

Totals for Estimate

© 1999 E. H. Boeckh. a Division of Thomson Publishing Corporation. All Rights Reserved.

Page 1
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SNES LINES SETI'LEMENT REPORT

American Family Insurance Group

Janua 30 2001

DATE ASSIGNED
1-31-2001

CLAIMNUMBER
00-601-282852-731

1ACEH

DATE OF REPOURI

February 16, 2001

ADJUSTER

Mary Sheetz

1-31-2001
~ORIGINOF TUSS

Rlumbing overflow

UFFILE

Milwaukee

ME & ADDRESS (FOR MAILING)

WILLIAM J & JUDI JANICEK
3661 S ALABAMA AVE
MILWAUKEE WI 53207

1YPE UF LUSS (FEHIL)

064

TOTAL

DESCRIPTION
1. Washer and Dryer inspection cost paid in full by you 40.00
2. Furnace Inépection by Roth Heating 51.74
.Sub Total: - $ 91.74
Deductible Amount: § Previous
Total Amount: |

v ;Mr'-&'Mrs Janicek:

$ . . 9174

f"','Enclosed please find a copy of a draft sent dlrectly to Roth Heatmg for § your furnace inspection. Also:find-a: draft

-}_':,;made out to you for the appliance inspection.

Please continue to- work on the personal property mventory forms that ! left for you regarding any damaged/destroyed
personal property. Again, please do not dispose of any:item over $100.00 in value and please do not replace any
Questions please contact me at 262-784-2933, Ext. 48125.

items until we have reached a settlement.

Mary Sheetz

Property Claim Examiner
Milwaukee South Branch mjs

- C-23
Stock Mo. 10862 Rev. 10/1584
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i k " American Family Insuranice Grou

: PERSONAL AND BUSINESS LINES SETTLEMENT REPORT
(DATECFLUS

DATE ASSIGNED CLAIM NUMBER
: Januag , o 1-31-2001 - 00-601-282852-731
TACT UATE OF REPURI ADJUSTER
1-31-2001 March 7, 2001 Mary Sheetz
—ORIGIN OF LOSS OFFICE
ci% water main break , : Milwaukee
) TYPE OF LOSS (PERI}
' 064

WILLIAM J & JUDI JANICEK
3661 S ALABAMA AVE
MILWAUKEE WI 53207

DESCRIPTION , TOTAL

1. Roto Rooter bill for cleaning and viewing sewer lateral to confirm no breaks on your property 1,160.00 |
and still problem due to city sewer/water main break

Sub Total: $ 1,160.00
"+ | Deductible Amount: _$ previous,“f.i'i*‘ '
| Total- Amount: $ 1,160.0’6%

Mr. & Mrs: v.'Jé‘nicek'

Enclosed please fmd draft for above amount for Ilsted services: completed and ;paid for you by you.

Also enclosed please fmd a Propenty Statement of Claim form. Please read thlS form over carefully and sign it and
return it to me in the énclosed self addressed stamped envelope. We need this form to continue recovery efforts
against the City of Milwaukee. Please note we can never guarantee recovery.

i you have any questions please contact me at 262;784-2933, Ext. 48125.

Mary Sheetz

Property Claim Analyst
Milwaukee South Branch
600731

C-23
Steck No. 10862 Rev. 10/1084 ' Page 1 of 1




